TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/05/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F. R. Gross Co., Inc.		05/24/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xaloy Incorporated
Street Address:	1399 County Line Road
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623296	F. R. GROSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4404145611

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 440-892-1580

Email: bcooper@nordson.com Correspondent Name: J. Bradford Leaheey Address Line 1: 28601 Clemens Road Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM447-1168US- CHANGE DATE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Bradford Leaheey	
Signature:	/j bradford leaheey/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0670

Date:	08/15/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=20130815110221738#page1.tif source=20130815110221738#page2.tif source=20130815110221738#page3.tif source=20130815110221738#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0671

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, F.R. Gross Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 1399 County Line Road, New Castle, PA 16107 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified Federal Registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

			international
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Class
F.R. GROSS	1,623,296	November 20, 1990	7

WHEREAS, Xaloy Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1399 County Line Road, New Castle, PA 16107, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above trademark registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof. This Assignment is effective November 5, 2012.

F.R. GROSS-60., INC.

Beverly J. Coen

Vice President

XALOY INCORPORATED

γy ______

Raymond L. Cushing Assistant Treasurer

احدد المصمومة

Date Signed: May 24, 2013

Notary Public

BEVERLY A. COOPER Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2016

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005091 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 08/15/2013